
Elizabethtown (10-4, 4-2 LC) -vs- Drew (11-4, 4-1 LC)
3/21/2026 at Madison, N.J. (Lonnstrom Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A Bauer (2-0)
Loss: C. Rible (1-1)
Save: G Ross (2)
HBP: L. Burns, N Lo Vacco, M Sica
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 256   Weather: 60, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Elizabethtown 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 7 7 2
Drew 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 4 X 8 12 1

Elizabethtown 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Woolley ss 3 0 0 0 2 0 2
M. Woolwine cf 4 2 1 1 1 0 1
A. Lipscomb dh 5 0 0 0 0 3 1
S. Martin lf 5 0 1 1 0 0 1
N. Fiorini rf 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
A. McClain 3b 5 2 2 2 0 1 1
J. Ruple 1b 2 1 0 0 0 2 2
T. Kanakos c 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
A. Perrin 2b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
L. Burns p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Kvech p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Rible p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 7 7 5 6 8

2B: M. Woolwine (1); S. Martin (1)
HR: A. McClain (1)
SH: A. Perrin (2)
SF: A. Perrin (1)
SB: M. Woolwine (1)
HBP: J. Ruple (2)
E: J. Ruple (1); L. Burns (1)

Drew 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
F Master cf 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
N Bisaccia 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Z Maxwell lf 5 0 2 1 0 1 0
N Donofrio dh 5 0 0 0 0 1 5
A Vallaro ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
A Tetto rf 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
D Gallagher 1b 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
    J Mocik pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Z Chhabria 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M Gruendig 2b 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
T Giordano c 4 1 2 3 0 0 2
    K Burgess pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    J Delude c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
N Lo Vacco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M Sica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A Bauer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G Ross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 8 12 8 2 8 8

2B: Z Maxwell (1); A Tetto (1)
HR: D Gallagher (1); T Giordano (1)
SH: N Bisaccia (1)
SB: F Master (1); K Burgess (1)
HBP: D Gallagher (1)
E: A Vallaro (1)

Elizabethtown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
L. Burns 6.0 7 4 4 2 6 0 0 1 0 26 29 6 6 106
P. Kvech 1.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 22
C. Rible (L, 1-1) 1.0 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 23
Totals 12 8 8 2 8 1 0 1 0 36 40 7 9 151

Drew IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
N Lo Vacco 6.0 4 4 3 4 5 1 1 1 0 21 28 5 8 103
M Sica 1.2 2 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 6 9 3 2 25
A Bauer (W, 2-0) 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 10
G Ross (S, 2) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 17
Totals 7 7 6 5 6 2 1 2 0 32 42 10 11 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Elizabethtown - Top of 1st ETO DRE
D. Woolley walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 0 0
M. Woolwine flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
A. Lipscomb struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 0 0
S. Martin grounded out to p (3-2 BBKBK). 0 0

Drew - Bottom of 1st ETO DRE
F Master flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
N Bisaccia grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Z Maxwell doubled to left center (2-2 KSBFB). 0 0
N Donofrio grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0

Elizabethtown - Top of 2nd ETO DRE
N. Fiorini walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
A. McClain homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); N. Fiorini scored. 2 0
J. Ruple struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 0
T. Kanakos singled to center field (0-1 K). 2 0
A. Perrin grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); T. Kanakos advanced to second. 2 0
T. Kanakos advanced to third on a balk. 2 0
D. Woolley grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 2 0

Drew - Bottom of 2nd ETO DRE
A Vallaro grounded out to 2b (3-2 KFFBBFB). 2 0
A Tetto struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 2 0
D Gallagher struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 2 0

Elizabethtown - Top of 3rd ETO DRE
M. Woolwine reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 2 0
A. Lipscomb lined out to rf (0-0). 2 0
M. Woolwine stole second. 2 0
S. Martin doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 KFBFB); M. Woolwine scored, unearned. 3 0
N. Fiorini walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 3 0
A. McClain struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 0
J. Ruple struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 0

Drew - Bottom of 3rd ETO DRE
M Gruendig struck out swinging (3-2 FSBBBS). 3 0
T Giordano flied out to rf (1-2 KFFB). 3 0
F Master singled up the middle (3-2 BFBBK). 3 0
N Bisaccia singled through the left side (0-0); F Master advanced to second. 3 0
Z Maxwell singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 FBK); N Bisaccia advanced to second; F Master scored. 3 1
N Donofrio reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Z Maxwell out at second 3b to 2b. 3 1

Elizabethtown - Top of 4th ETO DRE
T. Kanakos flied out to 2b (3-2 KFFBBB). 3 1
A. Perrin grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 1
D. Woolley walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 3 1
M. Woolwine flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 1

Drew - Bottom of 4th ETO DRE



A Vallaro popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 3 1
A Tetto singled up the middle (0-0). 3 1
D Gallagher hit by pitch (1-1 FH); A Tetto advanced to second. 3 1
M Gruendig struck out looking (1-2 SKFFFBFFK). 3 1
D Gallagher advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt; A Tetto advanced to third. 3 1
T Giordano grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Elizabethtown - Top of 5th ETO DRE
A. Lipscomb struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBFS). 3 1
S. Martin grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 3 1
N. Fiorini grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKB). 3 1

Drew - Bottom of 5th ETO DRE
F Master grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 1
N Bisaccia struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFFK). 3 1
Z Maxwell reached first on a fielding error by 1b (1-1 BK). 3 1
N Donofrio flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 3 1

Elizabethtown - Top of 6th ETO DRE
A. McClain singled through the left side (0-0). 3 1
J. Ruple hit by pitch (1-2 KKH); A. McClain advanced to second. 3 1
T. Kanakos reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FSF); J. Ruple out at second 1b to ss; A. McClain advanced to
third. 3 1
A. Perrin lined out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 KBFBB); A. McClain scored. 4 1
T. Kanakos advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 1
D. Woolley grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 4 1

Drew - Bottom of 6th ETO DRE
A Vallaro flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1
A Tetto walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 1
D Gallagher homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); A Tetto scored. 4 3
M Gruendig flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 3
T Giordano homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 4 4
F Master walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 4 4
F Master stole second, advanced to third. 4 4
N Bisaccia struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFS). 4 4

Elizabethtown - Top of 7th ETO DRE
M Sica to p for N Lo Vacco. 4 4
M. Woolwine walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
A. Lipscomb lined out to cf (0-0). 4 4
S. Martin grounded out to p unassisted (2-2 SBSB); M. Woolwine advanced to second. 4 4
N. Fiorini singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); M. Woolwine scored. 5 4
A. McClain flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 5 4

Drew - Bottom of 7th ETO DRE
P. Kvech to p for L. Burns. 5 4
Z Maxwell flied out to lf (2-2 BFFB). 5 4
N Donofrio grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 5 4
A Vallaro grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKB). 5 4

Elizabethtown - Top of 8th ETO DRE
J. Ruple hit by pitch (0-0). 5 4



J. Ruple advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 4
T. Kanakos singled up the middle, RBI (3-1 BBBK); J. Ruple scored. 6 4
A. Perrin grounded out to p, bunt unassisted, SAC (0-0); T. Kanakos advanced to second. 6 4
D. Woolley flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 6 4
A Bauer to p for M Sica. 6 4
M. Woolwine doubled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBKB); T. Kanakos scored. 7 4
A. Lipscomb struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 7 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Drew - Bottom of 8th ETO DRE
A Tetto doubled to left field (0-2 FS). 7 4
D Gallagher singled to left field (0-2 FS); A Tetto advanced to third. 7 4
J Mocik pinch ran for D Gallagher. 7 4
M Gruendig singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 BF); J Mocik advanced to second; A Tetto scored. 7 5
C. Rible to p for P. Kvech. 7 5
M Gruendig advanced to second; J Mocik advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 5
T Giordano singled to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 BKFBFB); M Gruendig scored; J Mocik scored. 7 7
K Burgess pinch ran for T Giordano. 7 7
K Burgess stole second. 7 7
F Master singled through the right side, RBI (3-1 BKBB); K Burgess scored. 7 8
N Bisaccia grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); F Master advanced to second. 7 8
Z Maxwell struck out swinging (2-2 FBFFBS). 7 8
N Donofrio struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 7 8

Elizabethtown - Top of 9th ETO DRE
G Ross to p for A Bauer. 7 8
Z Chhabria to 1b for J Mocik. 7 8
J Delude to c for K Burgess. 7 8
S. Martin flied out to rf (3-2 BKKBB). 7 8
N. Fiorini grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBKB). 7 8
A. McClain flied out to rf (3-2 BSBBK). 7 8

Drew - Bottom of 9th ETO DRE


